Technical
Information
TI 198F/00/en
Features at a Glance
• High operational reliability with:
– interference-immune PFM signal
   transmission
– cable monitoring right up to the

Output limit signal and fault indication
1   3 SPDT, potential-free contacts
How to Order
Product Structure Nivotester FTL 370, FTL 372
  FTL   3    7  –     E   1  complete product designation
All dimensions in mm
100 mm = 3.94 in
1 in = 25.4 mm
7
Supplementary
Documentation
Mounting
Racksyst System summary
SI 008F/00/e
Monorack II housing
for single mounting of the Nivotester
in the control room
TI 183F/00/en
Certificates
Certificate of conformity
(CENELEC)
PTB No. Ex-93.C.2032 X
ZE 077F/00/a3
Other certificates on request
Safety instructions
for explosion-hazardous areas
XA 049F/00
Replacing a FTL 170 Z
by the FTL 370 or the FTL 372
The Nivotester FTL 170 Z can be
generally replaced by the Nivotester
FTL 370 (for one-channel mode) or by
the Nivotester FTL 372.
Please note, however:
• The male connector of the Nivotester
FTL 370 or the FTL 372 Racksyst
board has a different coding to that of
the Nivotester FTL 170 Z Racksyst
board.
When replacing, the female connector
in the rack must be replaced and
rewired.
Sensors
Liquiphant II
FDL 30, FDL 31, FDL 35, FDL 36,
Sensors for limit detection in liquids
TI 185F/00/en
Liquiphant M
FTL 50, 51, FTL 50 H, 51 H
Sensors for limit detection in liquids
TI 328F/00/en
Nivopuls FDU 10 C
Non-invasive sensor for
limit detection in liquids
TI 248F/00/en
Nivopuls FDU 10 S
Non-invasive sensor for
limit detection in liquids
TI 275F/00/en
Soliphant
FTM 30 S, FTM 31 S, FTM 32 S
Sensors for limit detection in bulk solids
TI 249F/00/en
• If the Nivotester FTL 170 Z is mounted
in the Monorack, then the complete unit
must be replaced by the Nivotester
FTL 370 or FTL 372 in the Monorack II.
TI 198F/00/en/06.99
EHF/CV4.2
Replacing